

Spartanburg Division 1800 E Main St Duncan, SC 29334 Office: 864.433.8800 morgan-corp.com

To:	City Of Augusta Engineering & Environmental Serv	vices	Contact:			
Address:	4330 Deans Bridge Road		Phone:			
	Blythe, GA 30805 UNITED STATES		Fax:			
Project Name	e: Deans Bridge Cell 3B2		Bid Number: 24-1021			
Project Local	tion: Deans Bridge Landfill, Augusta, GA		Bid Date:	3/11/2024	<u>.</u> 4	
Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	
Base Bid						
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$91,800.00	\$91,800.00	
2	Project Survey	1.00	LS	\$62,700.00	\$62,700.00	
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1.00	LS	\$92,600.00	\$92,600.00	
4	Waste Removal for Tie-in to Existing Protective Cover - 0	Cut 3,500.00	CY	\$11.90	\$41,650.00	
5	Removal of Existing 60-mil Rain Flap and Disposal In Ac On-Site Landfill	tive 111,960.00	SF	\$0.80	\$89,568.00	
6	30-inch HDPE Stormwater Pipe With UV Resistant Sandbags (Buying New Pipe)	1.00	LS	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	
7	30-inch HDPE Stormwater Pipe (to Be Buried) (Buying N Pipe)	lew 1.00	LS	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	
8	Protective Layer/Drainage Sand Layer, 24-inches Minimu Thickness, (Stored Onsite) (Includes Plywood For East Stage Berm)	um 12,640.00	CY	\$20.25	\$255,960.00	
9	Protective Layer/Drainage Sand Layer, 24-inches Minimu Thickness, Moved From Existing Storm-water Diversion Berm	ım 6,920.00	CY	\$7.95	\$55,014.00	
10A	60-mil HDPE Geosynthetic for Rain Flaps with UV Resista Sandbags (Existing Material Stored On-Site)	ant 50,000.00	SF	\$2.05	\$102,500.00	
10B	60-mil HDPE Geosynthetic for Rain Flaps with UV Resista Sandbags (Contractor to Supply Material and Installation		SF	\$2.40	\$74,880.00	
11	Structural Fill	1,100.00	CY	\$39.85	\$43,835.00	
12	6-inch HDPE Leachate Collection Pipe, Solid	40.00	LF	\$248.00	\$9,920.00	
13	6-inch HDPE Leachate Collection Pipe, Perforated	810.00	LF	\$141.80	\$114,858.00	
14	Tie-in to Existing Leachate Collection Pipe	1.00	LS	\$40,600.00	\$40,600.00	
15	12-mil Raintarp with UV Resistant Sandbags	213,100.00	SF	\$1.05	\$223,755.00	
16	Seeding And Grassing	1,500.00	SY	\$10.75	\$16,125.00	
17A	Cut for Compromised Subgrade, and Compacted Soil be Geosynthetics	low 2,000.00	CY	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	
17B	Structural Fill For Soil Under Subgrade	2,000.00	CY	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	
17C	24-inches of Compacted Soil below the Geosynthetics	2,000.00	CY	\$16.70	\$33,400.00	
17D	Geosynthetic Clay Liner, Primary	10,000.00	SF	\$3.70	\$37,000.00	
17E	60 mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane Liner, Primary	10,000.00	SF	\$5.35	\$53,500.00	
18	Removal Of Existing 12-mil Rain Tarp With Sandbags Ar Disposal In Active On-Site Landfill	ad 371,000.00	SF	\$0.25	\$92,750.00	
		Total Price for above	e Base Bid It	ems:	\$1,603,415.00	
Alternate	Bid					
19	Screen Onsite Soils From Borrow Area (Stockpile For Future Use)	20,000.00	CY	\$27.25	\$545,000.00	
20	Protective Layer/Drainage Sand Layer, 24-inches Minimu Thickness, Screen Onsite Soils From Borrow Area	um 4,000.00	CY	\$49.50	\$198,000.00	

3/11/2024 10:27:40 AM Page 1 of 2

Total Price for above Alternate Bid Items:	\$743,000.00
Total I fice for above Alternate bia Items.	## T J,000:

Total Bid Price (Base + Alternate): \$2,346,415.00

Notes:

- The proposal is based on a mutually agreed upon start date and schedule with all necessary permits in place prior to start.
- One (1) mobilization is included. Proposal assumes our work will be available for us to execute as planned without hindrance or delay beyond
- Morgan Corp. will provide our own construction layout utilizing horizontal and vertical control, and electronic files of the approved construction drawings provided by others.
- Exclusions:
 - · Alternate bid item 20 excludes plywood purchase and install.
 - Third party leak detection testing

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.	Morgan Corp.
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Hope Sickels

3/11/2024 10:27:40 AM Page 2 of 2